## PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

P.R. Circular No. 2/2011 Dated: 21.1.11

From

Engineer-in-Chief /PP&R Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Patiala.

То

- 1. All EIC/CEs/Distribution in PSPCL.
- 2. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana.
- 3. Chief Engineer/Enforcement, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 4. All Dy.CEs/SEs/Distribution in PSPCL.
- 5. All Dy.CEs/SEs/P&M in PSPCL.
- 6. All Dy.CEs/SEs/Enforcement & EA&MMTS.
- 7. All Addl.SEs/Sr.XENs/Distribution along with 5 spare copies for further distribution amongst XENs/AEEs/AEs.
- 8. All Addl.SEs/Sr.XENs/P&M, Grid Mtc. & Distribution along with 5 spare copies.
- 9. All Addl. SEs/Sr.XENs/Enforcement & EA&MMTS along with 5 spare copies.

Memo No. 642/782/PPR/PR/LD-38 Dated 21.1.2011

## Subject: <u>PR Circular 1/2011 amendment thereof.</u>

In this regard, it is intimated that PR Circular 1/2011 dated 19.1.2011

is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect.

Dy.Chief Engineer/PR, for Engineer-in-Chief/PP&R,

CC:

- 1) Chairman, PSPCL & All Members/PSPCL.
- 2) Secretary/Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, 220-21, Sector-34 A, Chandigarh.
- 3) O.S.D. to Chairman, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 4) Er-in-Chief /Commercial, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 5) Chief Engineer/QI & TA, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 6) Director/I.R., PSPCL, Patiala.
- 7) SE/Technical, PSPCL Patiala. He is requested to endorse the same to Dy.Secy./Services- III & Dy.Secy./Tech. I, II & III, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 8) SE/I.T., PSPCL, Patiala for putting the above Circular on PSPCL Web-site.
- 9) Addl SE/Sr.Xen/CBC, PSPCL, Patiala, Ludhiana & Jalandhar.